YOU GET MORE WITH MURRAY
Murray Corporation
260 Schilling Circle
Hunt Valley, MD, 21031, USA
Ph: 410-771-0380
Fax: 410-771-5576
CLAMPING

• Perfect solution for connecting exhaust systems and steel pipes
• Designed to meet the challenging requirements of OEM users
• Available in various material grade finishes and band widths
• Custom designs available upon request
• Compensates for thermal cycling from large temperature variations to avoid leaks
• Design includes spacer block that allows for higher clamping loads without
damaging the pipe
• Spacer block provides 360 degrees of contact to improve performance of the
connection
• Design allows for maintenance and servicing the joint
EXT Series Exhaust Clamp
                                                                                                   Band Material
 (BW) Nominal Dia (ND) Aluminized 430 SS  304 SS
 Band Width (in) Pipe Size (in) Steel* Dull Polished Dull Polished
 1.25" 1.75" EXT175AL EXT1754D EXT1754P EXT1753D EXT1753P
 1.25" 1.88" EXT188AL EXT1884D EXT1884P EXT1883D EXT1883P
 1.25" 2.00" EXT200AL EXT2004D EXT2004P EXT2003D EXT2003P
 1.25" 2.25" EXT225AL EXT2254D EXT2254P EXT2253D EXT2253P
 1.25" 2.50" EXT250AL EXT2504D EXT2504P EXT2503D EXT2503P
 1.25" 2.75" EXT275AL EXT2754D EXT2754P EXT2753D EXT2753P
 1.25" 3.00" EXT300AL EXT3004D EXT3004P EXT3003D EXT3003P
 1.25" 3.50" EXT350AL EXT3504D EXT3504P EXT3503D EXT3503P
 1.25" 4.00" EXT400AL EXT4004D EXT4004P EXT4003D EXT4003P
 1.25" 4.50" EXT450AL EXT4504D EXT4504P EXT4503D EXT4503P
 1.25" 5.00" EXT500AL EXT5004D EXT5004P EXT5003D EXT5003P
 1.25" 6.00" EXT600AL EXT6004D EXT6004P EXT6003D EXT6003P
 1.25" 7.00" EXT700AL EXT7004D EXT7004P EXT7003D EXT7003P
 1" 1.75" EXTN175AL EXTN1754D EXTN1754P EXTN1753D EXTN1753P
 1" 1.88" EXTN188AL EXTN1884D EXTN1884P EXTN1883D EXTN1883P
 1" 2.00" EXTN200AL EXTN2004D EXTN2004P EXTN2003D EXTN2003P
 1" 2.25" EXTN225AL EXTN2254D EXTN2254P EXTN2253D EXTN2253P
 1" 2.50" EXTN250AL EXTN2504D EXTN2504P EXTN2503D EXTN2503P
 1" 2.75" EXTN275AL EXTN2754D EXTN2754P EXTN2753D EXTN2753P
 1" 3.00" EXTN300AL EXTN3004D EXTN3004P EXTN3003D EXTN3003P
 1" 3.50" EXTN350AL EXTN3504D EXTN3504P EXTN3503D EXTN3503P
 1" 4.00" EXTN400AL EXTN4004D EXTN4004P EXTN4003D EXTN4003P
 1" 4.50" EXTN450AL EXTN4504D EXTN4504P EXTN4503D EXTN4503P
 1" 5.00" EXTN500AL EXTN5004D EXTN5004P EXTN5003D EXTN5003P
 1" 6.00" EXTN600AL EXTN6004D EXTN6004P EXTN6003D EXTN6003P
 1" 7.00" EXTN700AL EXTN7004D EXTN7004P EXTN7003D EXTN7003P
Nut, bolt, spacer and reaction block are all Zinc Plated Carbon Steel.  Band material is noted below.
*Hot Dipped aluminum coated low alloy carbon steel
Other material options may be available upon request
NOM DIA

Ph: 410-771-0380
Fax: 410-771-5576
• Murray T-Bolt band clamps are designed to provide connections without leaks. They are typically
installed in truck exhaust or air inlet and water hoses, motorcycle exhaust systems, marine applications,
irrigation system hoses, water pump hoses and filter bags. Band edges are rounded to protect the hose.
• TB series clamps use a plated steel bolt and self-locking nut. The balance of the components are made
from 300 series stainless steel.
• TBSS series clamps are made entirely from 300 series stainless steel. Clamps are also available in 316
Stainless Steel as special order items. Maximum service temperature for locknut is 250° (F).
• More material configurations available.
T-Bolt Clamps - SAE Type “TB"
 Plated All “300” Series Diameter Inches Diameter Millimeters
Nut & Bolt Stainless
Nominal Min. Max. Nominal Min. Max.
 TB156 TB156SS 1.50 1.31 1.56 38 33 40
 TB187 TB187SS 1.75 1.62 1.87 44 41 47
 TB206 TB206SS 2.00 1.81 2.06 51 46 52
 TB225 TB225SS 2.15 1.94 2.25 55 49 57
 TB237 TB237SS 2.25 2.06 2.37 57 52 60
 TB250 TB250SS 2.40 2.19 2.50 61 56 64
 TB262 TB262SS 2.50 2.31 2.62 64 59 67
 TB287 TB287SS 2.75 2.56 2.87 70 65 73
 TB312 TB312SS 3.00 2.81 3.12 76 71 79
 TB337 TB337SS 3.25 3.06 3.37 83 78 86
 TB359 TB359SS 3.50 3.28 3.59 89 83 91
 TB387 TB387SS 3.78 3.56 3.87 96 90 98
 TB394 TB394SS 3.85 3.63 3.94 98 92 100
 TB412 TB412SS 4.00 3.81 4.12 102 97 105
 TB437 TB437SS 4.25 4.06 4.37 108 103 111
 TB462 TB462SS 4.50 4.31 4.62 114 109 117
 TB487 TB487SS 4.75 4.56 4.87 121 116 124
 TB512 TB512SS 5.00 4.81 5.12 127 122 130
 TB537 TB537SS 5.25 5.06 5.37 133 129 136
 TB562 TB562SS 5.50 5.31 5.62 140 135 143
 TB587 TB587SS 5.75 5.56 5.87 146 141 149
 TB612 TB612SS 6.00 5.81 6.12 152 148 155
 TB637 TB637SS 6.25 6.06 6.37 159 154 162
 TB662 TB662SS 6.50 6.31 6.62 165 160 168
 TB687 TB687SS 6.75 6.56 6.87 171 167 174
 TB712 TB712SS 7.00 6.81 7.12 178 173 181
 TB737 TB737SS 7.25 7.06 7.37 184 179 187
 TB762 TB762SS 7.50 7.31 7.62 191 186 194
 TB787 TB787SS 7.75 7.56 7.87 197 192 200
 TB812 TB812SS 8.00 7.81 8.12 203 198 206
 TB837 TB837SS 8.25 8.06 8.37 210 205 213
 TB919 TB919SS 9.00 8.88 9.19 229 225 233
 TB1113 TB1113SS 11.00 10.82 11.13 279 275 283
 TB1313 TB1313SS 13.00 12.82 13.13 330 326 334
MORE
SIZES
AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST

Fax: 410-771-5576
• Murray spring-loaded clamps are designed to compensate for the expansion and contraction
of hose caused by temperature and/or hose cold flow. Typical installations include silicone
hoses on charge air cooling/air to air, after cooling systems, and primary engine coolant
systems.
• TBLS series clamps use a plated steel self-locking nut, bolt and spring. The balance of the
components are made from 300 series stainless steel. Band edges are rounded to protect
hoses.
• More material configurations available.
     NOTE: Coil springs should not be compressed to solid at installation. Make sure the nut is positioned approximately one to
two turns from solid. This allows the clamp to expand and contract.
Spring-Loaded T-Bolt Clamps - SAE Type “TBLS"
 Clamp Series Diameter Inches Diameter Millimeters
 Nominal Min. Max. Nominal Min. Max.
TBLS206 2.00 1.81 2.06 51 46 52
TBLS225 2.15 1.94 2.25 55 49 57
TBLS237 2.25 2.06 2.37 57 52 60
TBLS250 2.40 2.19 2.50 61 56 64
TBLS262 2.50 2.31 2.62 64 59 67
TBLS287 2.75 2.56 2.87 70 65 73
TBLS312 3.00 2.81 3.12 76 71 79
TBLS337 3.25 3.06 3.37 83 78 86
TBLS359 3.50 3.28 3.59 89 83 91
TBLS387 3.78 3.56 3.87 96 90 98
TBLS394 3.85 3.63 3.94 98 92 100
TBLS412 4.00 3.81 4.12 102 97 105
TBLS437 4.25 4.06 4.37 108 103 111
TBLS462 4.50 4.31 4.62 114 109 117
TBLS487 4.75 4.56 4.87 121 116 124
TBLS512 5.00 4.81 5.12 127 122 130
TBLS537 5.25 5.06 5.37 133 129 136
TBLS562 5.50 5.31 5.62 140 135 143
TBLS587 5.75 5.56 5.87 146 141 149
TBLS612 6.00 5.81 6.12 152 148 155
TBLS637 6.25 6.06 6.37 159 154 162
TBLS662 6.50 6.31 6.62 165 160 168
TBLS687 6.75 6.56 6.87 171 167 174
TBLS712 7.00 6.81 7.12 178 173 181
TBLS737 7.25 7.06 7.37 184 179 187
TBLS762 7.50 7.31 7.62 191 186 194
TBLS787 7.75 7.56 7.87 197 192 200
TBLS812 8.00 7.81 8.12 203 198 206
TBLS837 8.25 8.06 8.37 210 205 213
TBLS919 9.00 8.88 9.19 229 225 233
TBLS1113 11.00 10.82 11.13 279 275 283
TBLS1313 13.00 12.82 13.13 330 326 334
MORE
SIZES
AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST

• Heat-treated alloy steel bolts and self-locking nuts are double plated clear chromate finished for
high corrosion resistance. All other clamp components are 300 series bright finished stainless steel.
YOU GET MORE WITH MURRAY
Murray Corporation
260 Schilling Circle
Hunt Valley, MD, 21031, USA
Ph: 410-771-0380
Fax: 410-771-5576
• TBA series – welded band tongue under the bolt
• TBB series – floating “channel” bridge under the bolt
Heavy-Duty T-Bolt Clamps – Type TBA and TBB
TBA
TBB
TBA Series TBB Series Size Number Open Dia. Closed Dia. Hose Size Ref.
TBA415 TBB415 400 4.15 3.75 4"
TBA440 TBB440 425 4.40 4.00 4"
TBA465 TBB465 450 4.65 4.25 4-1/2"
TBA490 TBB490 475 4.90 4.50 4-1/2"
TBA503 TBB503 488 5.03 4.63 4-1/2"
TBA515 TBB515 500 5.15 4.75 5"
TBA540 TBB540 525 5.40 5.00 5"
TBA546 TBB546 531 5.46 5.06 5"
TBA565 TBB565 550 5.65 5.25 5-1/2"
TBA571 TBB571 556 5.71 5.31 5-1/2"
TBA590 TBB590 575 5.90 5.50 5-1/2"
TBA615 TBB615 600 6.15 5.75 5-9/16"
TBA633 TBB633 618 6.33 5.93 6"
TBA640 TBB640 625 6.40 6.00 6"
TBA659 TBB659 644 6.59 6.19 6"
TBA665 TBB665 650 6.65 6.25 6-1/2“
TBA671 TBB671 656 6.71 6.31 6-1/2“
TBA690 TBB690 675 6.90 6.50 6-1/2“
TBA703 TBB703 688 7.03 6.63 6-1/2“
TBA715 TBB715 700 7.15 6.75 6-5/8"
TBA721 TBB721 706 7.21 6.81 6-5/8"
TBA727 TBB727 712 7.27 6.87 6-5/8"
TBA734 TBB734 719 7.34 6.94 6-5/8"
TBA740 TBB740 725 7.40 7.00 6-5/8"
TBA750 TBB750 735 7.50 7.10 6-5/8"
TBA815 TBB815 800 8.15 7.75 8"
TBA859 TBB859 844 8.59 8.19 8"
TBA865 TBB865 850 8.65 8.25 8-1/2"
TBA871 TBB871 856 8.71 8.31 8-1/2"
TBA877 TBB877 862 8.77 8.37 8-1/2"
TBA885 TBB885 870 8.85 8.45 8-1/2"
TBA905 TBB905 890 9.05 8.65 8-1/2"
TBA933 TBB933 918 9.33 8.93 8-5/8"
TBA940 TBB940 925 9.40 9.00 8-5/8"
TBA1059 TBB1059 1044 10.59 10.19 10"
TBA1077 TBB1077 1062 10.77 10.37 10"
TBA1084 TBB1084 1069 10.84 10.44 10"
TBA1090 TBB1090 1075 10.90 10.50 10-3/4"
TBA1094 TBB1094 1079 10.94 10.54 10-3/4"
TBA1105 TBB1105 1090 11.05 10.65 10-3/4"
 Recommended Installation Torque: 100 in-lb
 Bolt Threading:   5/16-24
 Nut:    1/2" Nylon Lock Nut
YOU GET MORE WITH MURRAY

blies, and industrial applications where a flanged connection is required.
• Features: High Strength, Reliability, and Corrosion Resistance
• Custom solutions are available in various material types, thicknesses and
widths, and various nut and bolt combinations.  Higher performance
materials are available.
MORE
SIZES
AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST
Murray Corporation o�ers a premium V-Band Clamp for flanged connections,
made with a variety of high quality material grade components. Our clamps
go through extensive testing and our comprehensive process control insures
you consistently receive the highest quality parts.
 Retainer Band
P/N Nominal Dia. Flange Dia. RA RT RD BW BT
TBV-M020-0321 3.210 3.106 0.262 0.050 0.141 0.750 0.031
TBV-M040-0382 3.820 3.695 0.207 0.080 0.281 0.875 0.050
TBV-M050-0388 3.880 3.755 0.400 0.050 0.281 0.875 0.031
TBV-M090-0425 4.250 4.125 0.400 0.050 0.281 0.875 0.031
TBV-M100-0450A 4.500 4.375 0.207 0.080 0.281 0.875 0.050
TBV-M150-0475 4.750 4.625 0.400 0.050 0.281 0.875 0.031
TBV-M160-0481 4.810 4.685 0.207 0.080 0.281 0.875 0.050
TBV-M200-0525 5.250 5.156 0.262 0.050 0.141 0.750 0.031
TBV-M240-0588 5.880 5.755 0.400 0.050 0.281 0.875 0.031
TBV-M260-0592 5.920 5.795 0.293 0.090 0.296 0.875 0.062
V Band -  Dim. in inches
BW
BT
RA

Barrel Hardware Clamps- BH
• Ideal for applications where space constraints prevent the use of a standard
T-bolt clamp
• Low-profile design, minimal protruding parts and ease of installation
• Deep socket installation tools are not required
• Diameters as small as 17 mm are available
• Used in automotive, industrial and agricultural applications including industrial
liquid flow systems, motorcycle exhaust systems and high-performance race cars
MORE
SIZES
AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST
All 300 Stainless  All 316   Range Range
Steel (W4)  Stainless (W5)  (Inches)  (mm)
 Closed Open Closed Open
BHM5X019SS BHL5X019SS 0.67 0.75 17 19
BHM5X022SS BHL5X022SS 0.79 0.87 20 22
BHM5X025SS BHL5X025SS 0.91 0.98 23 25
BHM5X028SS BHL5X028SS 1.02 1.10 26 28
BHM6X031SS BHL6X031SS 1.14 1.22 29 31
BHM6X035SS BHL6X035SS 1.26 1.38 32 35
BHM6X039SS BHL6X039SS 1.42 1.54 36 39
BHM6X043SS BHL6X043SS 1.57 1.69 40 43
BHM6X047SS BHL6X047SS 1.73 1.85 44 47
BHM6X051SS BHL6X051SS 1.89 2.01 48 51
BHM6X055SS BHL6X055SS 2.05 2.17 52 55
BHM6X059SS BHL6X059SS 2.20 2.32 56 59
BHM6X063SS BHL6X063SS 2.36 2.48 60 63
BHM8X067SS BHL8X067SS 2.52 2.64 64 67
BHM8X073SS BHL8X073SS 2.68 2.87 68 73
BHM8X079SS BHL8X079SS 2.91 3.11 74 79
BHM8X085SS BHL8X085SS 3.15 3.35 80 85
BHM8X091SS BHL8X091SS 3.39 3.58 86 91
BHM8X097SS BHL8X097SS 3.62 3.82 92 97
BHM8X103SS BHL8X103SS 3.86 4.06 98 103
BHM8X112SS BHL8X112SS 4.09 4.41 104 112
BHM8X121SS BHL8X121SS 4.45 4.76 113 121
BHM8X130SS BHL8X130SS 4.80 5.12 122 130
BHM10X139SS BHL10X139SS 5.16 5.47 131 139
BHM10X148SS BHL10X148SS 5.51 5.83 140 148
BHM10X161SS BHL10X161SS 5.87 6.34 149 161
BHM10X174SS BHL10X174SS 6.38 6.85 162 174
BHM10X187SS BHL10X187SS 6.89 7.36 175 187
BHM10X200SS BHL10X200SS 7.40 7.87 188 200
BHM10X213SS BHL10X213SS 7.91 8.39 201 213
BHM10X226SS BHL10X226SS 8.43 8.90 214 226
BHM10X239SS BHL10X239SS 8.94 9.41 227 239
BHM10X252SS BHL10X252SS 9.45 9.92 240 252
BHM10X265SS BHL10X265SS 9.96 10.43 253 265
BHM10X278SS BHL10X278SS 10.47 10.94 266 278
BHM10X291SS BHL10X291SS 10.98 11.46 279 291
BHM10X304SS BHL10X304SS 11.50 11.97 292 304
MORE
MATERIAL
CONFIGURATIONS
AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

HEX
LS
DS
ONE PIECE
BAND-LINER
A
WH
WB
SLHD SLF
SLHD SLF
Stack-Drive Constant Tension Clamps
SLHD series – Heavy Duty Constant Tension Worm Drive Clamp 5/8” wide band
SLF series – Constant Tension Worm Drive Clamp 9/16” wide bands
Min.              Max. Min.              Max. Min.                 Max.Min.                 Max.
Part Number Size Number Millimeters Inches
SLHD212SS4C 212 32 54 1.25 2.13
SLHD262SS4C 262 44 67 1.75 2.63
SLHD312SS4C 312 57 79 2.25 3.13
SLHD362SS4C 362 70 92 2.75 3.63
SLHD412SS4C 412 83 105 3.25 4.13
SLHD462SS4C 462 95 117 3.75 4.63
SLHD512SS4C 512 108 130 4.25 5.13
SLHD562SS4C 562 121 143 4.75 5.63
SLHD612SS4C 612 133 156 5.25 6.13
SLHD662SS4C 662 146 168 5.75 6.63
SLHD712SS4C 712 159 181 6.25 7.13
SLHD762SS4C 762 171 194 6.75 7.63
SLHD812SS4C 812 184 206 7.25 8.13
SLHD862SS4C 862 197 219 7.75 8.63
SLHD912SS4C 912 210 232 8.25 9.13
Part Number Size Number Millimeters Inches
 SLF10SS4C 10 14 27 0.56 1.06
 SLF12SS4C 12 17 32 0.69 1.26
 SLF16SS4C 16 21 38 0.81 1.50
 SLF20SS4C 20 25 44 1.00 1.75
 SLF24SS4C 24 27 51 1.06 2.00
 SLF28SS4C 28 33 57 1.31 2.25
 SLF32SS4C 32 40 64 1.56 2.50
 SLF36SS4C 36 46 70 1.81 2.75
 SLF40SS4C 40 52 76 2.06 3.00
 SLF44SS4C 44 59 83 2.31 3.25
 SLF48SS4C 48 65 89 2.56 3.50
 SLF52SS4C 52 71 95 2.81 3.75
YOU GET MORE WITH MURRAY
Murray Corporation
260 Schilling Circle
Hunt Valley, MD, 21031, USA

128 5.69 8.5 5 11/16 8-12 144 216
*items not stocked. special order only
Part Number Explanation
Hxx
HxxSS
HFxxSS
HGxxSS
HLxxSS
HMxxSS
xx=SAE Size
Select the series and add
the SAE size to determine
your part number.
Then add the part number
extension: 00C for Bulk,
00P for 10 PC Packers
HG40SS00P
10 PC PackersSAE Size
All 304 Stainless Steel Construction Clamp
We o�er multiple grades and sizes of traditional worm drive hose clamps.
MORE
SIZES
AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST
Applies to: H, H-SS, HF-SS, HL-SS Series
Part Number Diameter (inch) Diameter (mm)
 Open Closed Open Closed
QR104S2 7.00 2.00 171 51
QR128S2 8.500 2.00 216 51
QR152S2 10.00 2.00 254 51
QR188S2 12.25 2.00 311 51
QR232S2 15.00 2.00 381 51
QR258S2 16.63 2.00 422 51
QR288S2 18.50 2.00 470 51
QR312S2 20.00 2.00 508 51
YOU GET MORE WITH MURRAY
Murray Corporation
260 Schilling Circle
Hunt Valley, MD, 21031, USA
Ph: 410-771-0380
Fax: 410-771-5576
• 200 series stainless steel band, housing and screw with 400 series
stainless steel thrust block
• Easy to install and remove due to the swivel action locking of the
screw
• Large clamping range, making them very versatile
• Typically used for closed system installations where the clamp
must be opened to be fitted
• Other material configurations available
Type “F” Quick Release Clamp
MORE
SIZES
AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST
0.
50
0
0.
59
0.
75
0.96
.024
+/-.002
5/16" HEX
HEAD
1.42
MECHANICAL
ATTACHMENT
0.
60
NO WELDS
DIAMETER PER TABLE
SLOTTED
RELEASE POSITION
BAND
DISENGAGED
THRU CUT SLOTS
YOU GET MORE WITH MURRAY
Murray Corporation
260 Schilling Circle
Hunt Valley, MD, 21031, USA
Ph: 410-771-0380
Fax: 410-771-5576
Part Number Decimals Millimeters
XHF212SS 2.12 1.25 54 32
XHF237SS 2.37 1.50 60 38
XHF262SS 2.62 1.75 67 44
XHF287SS 2.87 2.00 73 51
XHF312SS 3.12 2.25 79 57
XHF337SS 3.37 2.50 86 64
XHF362SS 3.62 2.75 92 70
XHF387SS 3.87 3.00 98 76
XHF412SS 4.12 3.25 105 83
XHF437SS 4.37 3.50 111 89
XHF462SS 4.62 3.75 117 95
XHF487SS 4.87 4.00 124 102
XHF512SS 5.12 4.25 130 108
XHF537SS 5.37 4.50 136 114
XHF562SS 5.62 4.75 143 121
XHF587SS 5.87 5.00 149 127
XHF612SS 6.12 5.25 155 133
XHF637SS 6.37 5.50 162 140
XHF662SS 6.62 5.75 168 146
XHF687SS 6.87 6.00 174 152
XHF712SS 7.12 6.25 181 159
XHF737SS 7.37 6.50 187 165
XHF762SS 7.62 6.75 194 171
XHF787SS 7.87 7.00 200 178
XHF812SS 8.12 7.25 206 184
XHF837SS 8.37 7.50 212 191
XHF862SS 8.62 7.75 219 197
XHF887SS 8.87 8.00 225 203
XHF912SS 9.12 8.25 232 210
XHF937SS 9.37 8.50 238 216
XHF962SS 9.62 8.75 244 222
XHF987SS 9.87 9.00 251 229
"A" Diameter Range
High Torque Series Clamps XHF Series – 5/8” wide band
Heavy Duty Worm Gear Clamp
• Material – all components made with 300 grade stainless steel and the band width is 5/8”.

for use with DZR Brass F1807 and Plastic F2159 Fittings
• Available in all popular pex plumbing sizes (3/8”, ½”, ¾”, 1”)
• Unique design prevents clamp from sliding freely on pipe prior to crimping
• This snug fit design keeps clamp in position allowing two free hands, providing
an easier installation with the crimping tool.
• Narrow ear configuration positions crimp tool handles closer together during
installation, reducing e�ort required of the installer
• Patented tool grip lobes in the ear section eliminates mis-crimps
• Dual sti�ening ribs in ear section, improve sealing performance
• Only one tool required for all 4 clamp sizes
• Made from 304 stainless steel
• For use with ASTM F876 pex tubing and ASTM F1807 and F2159 insert fittings
• Certified by NSF
 Part Number PEX Tube Size Diameter E W
   Inch  mm Inch  mm Inch  mm
 PEX288N00C 1" 1.134 28.8 0.315 8.0 0.394 10.0
 PEX224N00C 3/4" 0.880 22.4 0.256 6.5 0.354 9.0
 PEX193N00C 5/8" 0.760 19.3 0.256 6.5 0.354 9.0
 PEX162N00C 1/2" 0.638 16.2 0.256 6.5 0.354 9.0
 PEX130N00C 3/8" 0.512 13.0 0.256 6.5 0.315 8.0
EH
T
DIA.
U.S. PAT. 5,669,113Eo